505167051 10/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5213819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN LEE GRUNDSTROM	09/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEDGE TACTICAL SOLUTIONS	
Street Address:	485 MEADOW RIDGE LANE	
City:	HUDSON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16135650		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9525633000

Email: rarrett@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD A. ARRETT

Address Line 1: 8050 WASHINGTON AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: EDEN PRAIRIE, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17392US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. ARRETT
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Arrett/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=17392US01_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505167051 REEL: 047359 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s)			Inventor(s) Residence Address				
Kevin Lee Grundstrom			485 Meadow Ridge Lane, Hudson, WI 54016				
have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:							
		Active Alert Sy	<u>stem</u>				
and filed:							
	concurre	currently herewith					
X	on	19/2018 and assigned Seria	l No. <u>16/135</u>	650 ; and			
	I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., 8050 WASHINGTON AVE. S., SUITE 100, EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 55344-4554, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.						
business at:	WHEREAS, <u>Hedge Tactical Solutions</u> ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of siness at:						
	485 Meadow Ridge Lane Hudson, WI 54016						
is desirous of acq	uiring the	2					
		entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;					
claim priority the	entire right, title and interest in the US application described above including the right to iority therefrom;						
NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the							
		entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;					
		the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application including the right to claim priority therefrom and to all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom;					
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.							
Inventor Name(s) Signature		Signature		Date			
Kevin Lee Grundstrom		Altha		9/19/2018			
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 10/30/2018